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AGENDA ADOPTION



'z CITY OF HOLLYWOOD EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT FUND

2600 Hollywood Blvd. * City Hall Annex Building, 2™° Floor, Room 20 ¢ Hollywood, FL 33020
(954) 921-3333 * (954) 921-3332 Fax * www.hollywoodpension.com

AGENDA
REGULAR PENSION BOARD MEETING
TUESDAY, JANUARY 24, 2023 at 9:00 AM
CITY HALL, ROOM 219, 2600 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
A. Agenda Adoption

3. CONSENT AGENDA
A. December 13, 2022 Annual Meeting Minutes
B. Ratification of Distributions (Contributions and DROP) and Plan Expenses
C. Approval/Ratification of New Retirements/DROP/Vested/Death Annuities

4. FINANCIAL
A. Financial Reports and Investment Summary

5. INVESTMENT (Segal Marco Advisors)
A. November Flash Performance Report
B. Third Quarter Performance Review
C. SMID Value Transition Summary
D. Custodian Fees Update
E. Work Plan 2023

6. LEGAL (Ron Cohen - Lorium Law)
A. Legal Update
B. Proposed Ordinance regarding CRA Employment
C. Executive Director’'s Evaluation

7. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'’S REPORT
A. City Commission Communication
B. Pension Office Renovation
C. CPMS Update
D. Communications from the Executive Director

8. PUBLIC COMMENTS
9. TRUSTEE REPORTS, QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS
10. ADJOURNMENT

*PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES WHO REQUIRE REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION TO PARTICIPATE IN AN EMPLOYEES® RETIREMENT FUND
BOARD MEETING MAY CALL THE PENSION OFFICE FIVE (5) BUSINESS DAYS IN ADVANCE AT 954-921-3333 (VOICE). [F AN INDIVIDUAL 1S
HEARING OR SPEECH IMPAIRED, PLEASE CALL 800-955-8771 (V-TDD).* *ANY PERSON WISHING TO APPEAL ANY DECISION MADE BY THE
BOARD WITH RESPECT TO ANY MATTER CONSIDERED AT SUCH MEETING WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS, AND FOR SUCH
PURPOSES MAY NEED TO ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS IS MADE, WHICH RECORD INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY
AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS MADE.* *THIS MEETING MAY BE CONDUCTED BY MEANS OF OR IN CONJUNCTION WITH
COMMUNICATION MEDIA TECHNOLOGY, THE TYPE BEING A SPEAKER TELEPHONE.* *IN COMPLIANCE OF STATE LAW, THE BOARD OF
TRUSTEES FINDS THAT A PROPER AND LEGITIMATE PURPOSE IS SERVED WHEN MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC HAVE BEEN GIVEN A
REASONABLE OPPORTUNITY TO BE HEARD ON A MATTER BEFORE THE BOARD. THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES HAVE DETERMINED
AND DECLARED THAT THEY WILL ALLOW THE PUBLIC TO COMMENT; HOWEVER, EACH PERSON IS LIMITED TO NO MORE THAN (3) THREE
MINUTES TO COMMENT AT EACH MEETING.* *TWO OF MORE MEMBERS OF ANY OTHER CITY BOARD, COMMISSION, OR COMMITTEE,
WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT FUND BOARD MAY ATTEND THIS MEETING AND MAY, AT THAT TIME, DISCUSS
MATTERS ON WHICH FORESEEABLE ACTION MAY LATER BE TAKEN BY THEIR BOARD, COMMISSION, OR COMMITTEE.*



AGENDA ITEM 3.A.

CONSENT AGENDA

DECEMBER 13, 2022
REGULAR MEETING MINUTES



MINUTES
ANNUAL PENSION BOARD MEETING
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 13, 2022 AT 9:00AM

1. CALL TO ORDER
Chair Shaw called the meeting to order at 9:15a.m.

2. ROLL CALL AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Board Members present: Chair Phyllis Shaw, Vice Chair George Keller (electronically, joined
at 9:15am, exited at 9:17am). Secretary Robert Strauss, Barbara Armand, Jeffrey Greene,
Charles Howell (electronically), David Keller. Also present: Executive Director Christine
Bailey; Rosa Limas, and Felicia Ewell of Segal Marco; and Ronald Cohen of Lorium Law.

Trustee G. Keller was absent.

A. December 13, 2022 Annual Board Meeting Agenda

MOTION made by Trustee Greene, seconded by Trustee D. Keller, to adopt the
December 13, 2022 Annual Board Meeting Agenda. In a voice vote of the members
present, all members voted in favor. Motion passed 6-0.

Election of Chair, Vice Chair and Secretary

MOTION made by Trustee Strauss, seconded by Trustee Armand, to nominate Phyllis
Shaw to the position of Chair. No other nominations were received. In a voice vote of
the members present, all members voted in favor. Motion passed 7-0.

MOTION made by Trustee Strauss, seconded by Trustee Greene, to nominate George
Keller to the position of Vice Chair. No other nominations were received. In a voice vote
of the members present, all members voted in favor. Motion passed 7-0.

MOTION made by Trustee Armand, seconded by Trustee D. Keller, to nominate Robert
Strauss to the position of Secretary. No other nominations were received. In a voice
vote of the members present, all members voted in favor. Motion passed 6-0.

3. CONSENT AGENDA

A
B.
C.

November 15, 2022 Regular Meeting Minutes
Ratification of Distributions (Contributions and DROP) and Plan Expenses
Approval/Ratification of New Retirements/DROP/Vested/Death Annuities

MOTION made by Trustee Strauss, seconded by Trustee Greene, to approve Consent
Agenda ltems 3a through 3c. In a voice vote of the members present, all members voted
in favor. Motion passed 6-0.

4, FINANCIAL
A. Ms. Bailey provided the Board with the Final June 30, 2022 Financial Operations and

Investment Summaries. Ms. Bailey also provided the Budget Variance Report as of
October 31, 2022.

Trustee Strauss inquired about the City's Annual Employer Contribution. Ms. Bailey
advised that the contribution was made at the beginning of October 2022.

5. INVESTMENT (Felicia Ewell — Segal Marco)
A. October 2022 Flash Performance Report

B.

Ms. Ewell provided the Board with the Flash Performance Report for October 2022. She
noted that the Fund’s market value of assets as of October 31, 2022 increased to $415.1
million. She also noted that the estimated return for the Fund was about 2.4% net of fees
for the month of October 2022.

SMID Value Transition Update
Ms. Limas advised that the TSW Transition had begun. She stated that Segal was
coordinating the transition, and that State Street and Earnest Partners were in
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preliminary discussions regarding in-kind transition of some of the assets. In response
to a question from Trustee Greene, Ms. Limas stated that she did not anticipate any
issues and Segal would be having weekly calls with all the parties involved to ensure a
smooth transition.

C. Custodian Fees Consideration
Ms. Limas stated that Principal sought a revision of their fee schedule as the Fund had
increased the number of custody accounts. She advised that Principal stated that they,
and its predecessor Wells Fargo, had not requested a fee increase in some time. The
Board discussed the Proposed Fee Schedule.

MOTION made by Trustee Greene, seconded by Trustee Armand, to approve the new
fee schedule and authorize entering into an agreement with Principal subject to Attorney
review. In a roll call vote of the members present, all members voted in favor. Motion
passed 6-0.

Trustee Shaw requested that Segal continue monitoring Principal and bring back a
comparative analysis of the fees and follow up with Principal on the agreement. The
Board discussed the proposed lock-in period of three years versus five years. It was
noted that the agreement could be terminated at any time with a 60-day notice.

MOTION made by Trustee Armand, seconded by Trustee Greene, to allow Segal to
negotiate a five-year lock-in rate. In a roll call vote of the members present, all members
voted in favor. Motion passed 6-0.

D. 2022 Work Plan
Ms. Ewell provided the Board with the review of the Fund’s accomplishments in calendar
year 2022. She advised that there were three items being carried over from this year:
the Annual Investment Policy Review, the Emerging Manager Program Policy Discussion
and the ESG Policy Discussion.

6. LEGAL (Ron Cohen - Lorium Law)
A. Update on Investment Contract
Mr. Cohen advised that he was currently working on three different service provider
contracts with two different providers. He advised that the GTJZ contract had an
extension to the present agreement and an agreement to provide assistance during the
development of the member self-service program. He advised that the contracts had
been drafted and would be sent to GTJZ.

He noted that the Segal contract had expired, and the Board had approved an extension.
He advised that he has drafted the contracts and was awaiting a response from Segal’s
attorneys.

7. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR’S REPORT
A. City Commission Communication
The Board received the City Commission Communication.

B. Pension Office Renovation
Ms. Bailey advised that the Department of Design and Construction Management (DCM)
had reviewed the vendor edits to the draft contract and had advised the vendor of which
edits would be accepted and which were rejected. She noted that the vendor’s response
had been expected but not yet received. She advised that DCM would reach out to the
vendor and if an agreement could not be reached, DCM would begin negotiations with
the next highest evaluated bidder.

C. CPMS Update

Ms. Bailey requested that the Board approve an additional $9,180 for Highstreet which
would be taken from the Contingency Reserve. She advised that during testing,
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additional payroll deduction elements were identified which required changes to the data
conversion files and the new biweekly payroll feed. She noted that part of the cost
included the provision of documentation to ensure that if any additional payroll elements
were found to be missing, City IT would be able to make the necessary adjustments.

MOTION made by Trustee Armand, seconded by Trustee Greene, to allow the Executive
Director to access up to an additional $10,000 from the Contingency Reserve for the
CPMS Project. In a roll call vote of the members present, all members voted in favor.
Motion passed 6-0.

MOTION made by Trustee D. Keller, seconded by Trustee Armand, to aliow the
Executive Direct to pay Highstreet an additional $9,180. In a roll call vote of the members
present, all members voted in favor. Motion passed 6-0.

Trustee Strauss inquired about the amount of work completed. Ms. Bailey advised that
the project was approximately 50% complete. She explained that most of the design of
the system was complete and the functionality of parts of the system was being tested.
She advised that the most significant functionality that had not yet been designed and
tested was the calculation and retirement functionality.

In response to a question, Ms. Bailey advised that any change to the payroll process may
affect the new biweekly payroll feed. She also noted that in testing the system,
processing times were significantly reduced.

. COHERF 2023 Calendar

Ms. Bailey provided the Board with the proposed 2023 calendar of events, including
proposed closures of the Pension Office.

MOTION made by Trustee Greene, seconded by Trustee Armand, amended to accept
the COHERF 2023 Calendar as presented and if the City changes the holiday structure,
COHERF would follow suit. In a roll call vote of the members present, all members voted
in favor. Motion passed 6-0.

. Communications from the Executive Director

e Ms. Bailey advised that final outstanding 2021 life certificate had been received.
She advised that 34 of the 2022 life certificates remained outstanding.

e Ms. Bailey advised that 29 distributions remained for the FY2012 13" Check
Settlement totaling $161,035.52.

e Ms. Bailey advised that 4 distributions remained for the FY2021 13" Check
Settlement totaling $22,383.95.

e Ms. Bailey advised that trustees’ FPPTA membership dues would be paid
shortly.

¢ Ms. Bailey provided the Board with the DROP Participant List.

Ms. Bailey advised the Board that the City had requested that the Plan review a proposed
ordinance change which would allow members to purchase credit for employment with
the CRA. She advised that after review, the City was advised that, if adopted, the Plan
could implement the proposed change.

Trustees expressed concerns about the proposed ordinance change and its financial
impact on the Fund. The Board requested the communications and asked that such
communications be provided to Trustees before a response is provided. Ms. Bailey
noted that the proposed ordinance would require an impact statement which would
identify the cost of the proposal.

Trustee Shaw requested that Trustees provide any questions, comments, and concerns
to Ms. Bailey for discussion at the next meeting of the Board.
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8.

10.

PUBLIC COMMENTS
There were no public comments.

TRUSTEE REPORTS, QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS

Trustees expressed best wishes for the season. Trustee Shaw thanked Trustees for their work
on the Board during the last year. She thanked the staff and expressed appreciation for the work
that they had done. She thanked Mr. Cohen for his professionalism and his protection of the
Plan. She thanked Segal for their investment and administrative services and looking out for the
best interest of the Plan. She also thanked the Plan members for entrusting the Board with the
governance of their future and monies. She is also committed to work for their best interests.

Trustee Strauss expressed appreciation for the cooperation of the Trustees, representing
different demographics coming together and reaching consensus on actions on behalf of the
people. Trustee Shaw also acknowledged the support of the plan sponsor, the City of Hollywood.

ADJOURNMENT
MOTION made by Trustee Greene, seconded by Trustee Strauss, to adjourn the meeting. In a
voice vote by the members present, Motion passed 6-0. The meeting adjourned at 11:15a.m.

Phyllis Shaw, Chair

Date



AGENDA ITEM 3.B.

CONSENT AGENDA

RATIFICATION OF DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTRIBUTIONS AND
DROP) AND PLAN EXPENSES



EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND
Refunds and DROP Distributions
January 24, 2023 Regular Pension Board Meeting

Name Refund
Refunds of Contributions

Encarnacion, Nancy $ 9,767.17

Haley, Jacqueline 2,493.97

Issac, Artis 761.08

Ruiz, Aylin 21,559.64

Walters, Derrick 9,468.91
$ 44,050.77

Planned Retirement

$
Partial Lump Sum Distribution
None
$ 0.00
DROP Distributions
None
$ 0.00

TOTAL: § 44,050.77




CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT FUND

Disbursements Processed

November 1, 2022 to November 30, 2022

FYE 2022

Lorium PLLC (Sept 2022)
Principal Bank (Jul-Sep 2022)

FYE 2023

2450 Center Court Condo (void)

2450 Center Court Condominium

Barbara Armand

Christine Bailey (IFEBP Conference)
Lorium PLLC (Oct 2022)

NCPERS

Robert Strauss (IFEBP Conference)

Segal Advisors Inc

Segal Advisors Inc (Oct 2022)

Segal Select Insurance Services Inc
Seneca Insurance -Refund

Urban Planning Division (Permit)

Veron Sibble (IFEBP Conference)

Wells Fargo- C. Bailey (IFEBP Conference)
Wells Fargo- P. Shaw (IFEBP Conference)

Capital Expenditures
Gary Tunnicliffe & Jack Ziegler LLC

($6,902.50)
($8,073.83)

($14,976.33)

$75.17
($3,032.84)
($1,064.37)
($2,961.20)
($3,850.00)
($290.00)
($911.98)
($4,166.67)
($10,833.33)
($4,775.40)

$75.07
($55.00)
($2,201.52)
($2,907.21)
($2,078.55)

($38,977.83)

($10,880.00)

($64,834.16)




CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT FUND

Disbursements Processed

December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

FYE 2022
City Of Hollywood (Sept 2022)

LM Capital Group LLC (July-Sept 2022)
Wellington Trust Company (July-Sept 2022)

FYE 2023

2450 Center Court Condominium
David Keller (IFEBP)

FPPTA (2023 Membership)
FPPTA (2023 Re-cert)
FPPTA (Fall School Refund)
FPPTA (Winter School Reg.)
George Keller Jr (IFEBP)
IFEBP (2023 Membership)
Jeffrey H Greene (IFEBP)
Lorium PLLC (Oct 2022)
Marcum LLP

Phyllis Shaw (IFEBP)
Segal Advisors Inc (Nov 2022)
Segal Advisors Inc (Nov 2022)
Segal Select (Refund)

Capital Expenditures

HightStreet

Gary Tunnicliffe & Jack Ziegler LLC
Pension Technology Group Inc

($31,847.39)

($6,178.37)

($70,516.19)

($108,541.95)

($3,254.77)
$336.71
($750.00)
($186.00)
$3,900.00
($5,600.00)
($728.01)
($1,360.00)
($2,326.91)
($4,104.00)
($2,795.00)

($850.56)

($10,833.33)

($4,166.63)
$25.00

($32,693.50)

($7,402.50)
($8,160.00)
($15,000.00)

($30,562.50)

(171,797.95)




AGENDA ITEM 3.C.

CONSENT AGENDA

APPROVAL/RATIFICATION OF NEW RETIREMENT
IDROP/VESTED/DEATH ANNUITIES



EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND
New Retirement/DROP/Death/Vested Annuities - Monthly Amounts
January 24, 2023 Regular Pension Board Meeting

New Retirement Future Benefit Pension

None

Benefits Stopped

Pisano, Pasquale - Died 11/01/2022 None $ (1,944.05)
Ryan, James - Died 11/21/2022 None $ (451.67)



AGENDA ITEM 4.A.

FINANCIAL
FINANCIAL OPERATIONS AND INVESTMENT SUMMARY



Investment Balances

Balance October 1, 2021

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND
FINANCIAL OPERATIONS AND INVESTMENT SUMMARY
FINAL
Sept 30, 2022
Fiscal Year-To-Date

Market Value Book Value

Unrealized Gain
{Loss)

$ 431,954,044.64 $ 319,809,892.44

Contributions and Payments:
City Contributions
Employees Contributions
Pension Disbursement
CPMS project
Administrative Expenses
Net Contributions/Payments

Investment Income:
Dividends & Interest Received
Gain on Sales (Realized Gains/{Loss))
Commission Recapture
Total invest. Professional Fees
Net Investment Income

Balance September 30, 2022 $ 386,269,997.36

39,499,571.15
3,544,655.98
(46,763,474.26)
(293,717.50)

(1,061,771.52)

Wl v n

(5,074,736.15)

$  4,719,633.42
$ 12,455,520.69
$ 282.85
$  (535,522.72)
$

16,639,914.24

$ 331,375,070.53

)

(2

$ 112,144,152.20

$ 54,894,926.83

Increase (Decrease) for the Period $ (45,684,047.28)

$ 11,565,178.09

Unreconciled

Unrealized Gain {Loss) Account
Composition of Increases {Decreases)

Affiliated Development
AG Direct Lending
Angelo-Gordon Realty
Baird Core Plus Bond Fund
Brightwood

EnTrust Blue Ocean
Golden Tree

Gold Point

Harbourvest Dover [X49
IFM Global

LM Capital

Loomis Sayles

Marathon

Morgan Stanley

N8 Crossroads

N8 Private Debt
Neuberger Short Duration
Northern Trust-Extended
Northern Trust

Principal investors

RBC Emerging Markets
Thompson, Siegel & Walmsley
Wellington International

Investment Return

Net Investment Income

Increases {Decrease) in Unrealized Gain/Loss
Total Investment Return for the Period

Beginning Market Value
Plus/{Less): Net Contributions/Payment

Assets Available for Investment

Investment Return as a result of % of Assets Available for Investments

(0.00}

$ 943,338.40
$ 917,765.99

$  1,153,355.03

$  (7,404,042.57)
$ 260,590.00

$  1,943,213.01

$  (1,597,520.10)
$ 354,401.43

$  (1,473,021.98)
s 801,184.69

$  (538,706.10)
$  (3,965,828.89)
$ 288,832.72

$  2,088,278.09

$  1,673,487.03

$ 420,040.00

$  (4,437,446.92)
$  (9,154,646.47)
$ (17,960,812.03)
$  2,913,029.56

$  (5,901,818.79)
$  (3,403,388.89)
$ (15,169,508.58)
$

$ 16,639,914.24
$ 431,954,044.64
$  (5,074,736.15)

-9.51%

$ (57,249,225.37)

S (57,249,225.37)

$ 426,879,308.49
ey

|"’ @ Refer to Cash Payments Detait




Investment Balances

Balance October 1, 2022

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND
FINANCIAL OPERATIONS AND INVESTMENT SUMMARY
PRELIMINARY
December 31, 2022
Fiscal Year-To-Date

Market Value Book Value

Unrealized Gain
{Loss)

$ 386,269,997.36 $ 331,375,070.53

Contributions and Payments:
City Contributions
Employees Contributions
Pension Disbursement
CPMS project
Administrative Expenses
Net Contributions/Payments

Investment Income:
Dividends & Interest Received
Gain on Sales (Realized Gains/(Loss))
Commission Recapture
Total Invest. Professional Fees
Net Investment income

Balance December 31, 2022 $ 427,945,581.53

$  25,492,473.00
$ 947,373.79
$  (9,989,077.18)
$ (55,382.50)
$ (166,828.81)
S

16,228,558.30

$  1,679,123.74
$ 700,659.77
$ -

$ (119,934.44)
$

2,259,849.07

$ 349,863,477.90

[t}

&3]

$ 54,894,926.83

$ 78,082,103.63

Increase (Decrease) for the Period $ 41,675,584.17

$ 18,488,407.37

Unreconciled

Unrealized Gain {Loss) Account
Composition of Increases (Decreases)

Affiliated Development
AG Direct Lending
Angelo-Gordon Realty
Baird Core Plus Bond Fund
Brightwood

€nTrust Blue Ocean
Golden Tree

Gold Point

Harbourvest Dover IX49
IFM Global

LM Capital

Loomis Sayles

Marathon

Morgan Stanley

NB Crossroads

NB Private Debt
Neuberger Short Duration
Northern Trust-Extended
Northern Trust

Principal Investors

RBC Emerging Markets
Thompson, Siegel & Walmsley
Wellington [nternational

Investment Return

Net Investment Income

Increases (Decrease) in Unrealized Gain/Loss
Total Investment Return for the Period

Beginning Market Value
Plus/{Less): Net Contributions/Payment

Assets Available for investment

Investment Return as a result of % of Assets Available for Investments

$ 23,187,176.80

{1,178,838.55)

$ 0.01
$ -

$  (585,000.02)
$ 627,089.23
$ a

$ 0.03
$ 681,205.95
$  (292,998.57)
$  (133,225.98)
$ 512,904.89
$ 263,850.08
S 597,510.41
$ ]

$ 3

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

(264,471.99)
771,190.30
1,171,379.95
9,694,029.11
{343,880.54)
1,984,804.43
1,527,728.04
5,796,222.92

22,008,338.25
—

$  2,259,849.07
$  23,187,176.80

$  25,447,025.87

$ 386,269,997.36
$  16,228,558.30

$ 402,498,555.66
R e e

6.32%

I"’ 12} pefer to Cash-Payments Detail




CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT FUND
Disbursements Processed
December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

FYE 2022

City Of Hollywood (Sept 2022)

LM Capital Group LLC (July-Sept 2022)
Wellington Trust Company (July-Sept 2022)

($31,847.39)
($6,178.37)
($70,516.19)
($108,541.95)

FYE 2023

2450 Center Court Condominium ($3,254.77)
David Keller (IFEBP) $336.71
FPPTA (2023 Membership) ($750.00)
FPPTA (2023 Re-cert) ($186.00)
FPPTA (Fall School Refund) $3,900.00
FPPTA (Winter School Reg.) ($5,600.00)
George Keller Jr (IFEBP) ($728.01)
IFEBP (2023 Membership) ($1,360.00)
Jeffrey H Greene (IFEBP) ($2,326.91)
Lorium PLLC (Oct 2022) ($4,104.00)
Marcum LLP ($2,795.00)
Phyllis Shaw (IFEBP) ($850.56)
Segal Advisors Inc (Nov 2022) ($10,833.33)
Segal Advisors Inc (Nov 2022) ($4,166.63)
Segal Select (Refund) $25.00

Capital Expenditures

($32,693.50)

HightStreet ($7,402.50)
Gary Tunnicliffe & Jack Ziegler LLC ($8,160.00)
Pension Technology Group Inc ($15,000.00)

($30,562.50)

(171,797.95)

FYE 2023 Expenses FYE 2023 Disbursements By Type FYE 2023 Disbursements
September $ (156,512.94) $ -
October ($46,711.34) ($105,513.64)
November $ (49,857.83) % (64,834.16)
December $ (63,256.00) Admin. Expenses $(166,828.81) $ (171,797.95)

Total invest. Prof. Fees $(119,934.44)
CPMS Project $ (55,382.50)

$ (316,338.11) $(342,145.75)

$

(342,145.75)




Investment Fees:
LM Capital

Northern Trust
Thompson Siegel (TSW)
Wellington

Custodial Fees

Total Invest. Professional Fees

Administrative Fees:
Consultants

Accounting

Audit

GRS-Actuarial and other Fees
Medical Svcs {Disability Verification)
Lorium PLLC- Board Attorney

Total Admin. Professional Fees

Personnel Expenses:
Total Salaries

Taxes & Benefits
Insurance

Total Personnel Expenses

Other Expenses:

Continuing Education/Dues
Training-Travel, Meals & Lodging
Participant/Member Education
Equipment Rent

Software Maintainance

Printing & Postage Cost
Equipment & Supplies

Outside service

Moving Costs

Office Condo Utilities

Office Condo Fees and Assessments
Total Other Expenses:

Administrative Expenses

Capital Expenditures
Contingency Reserves

Total Costs FYE 2022

FYE 2022 Expenses Paid 2023
FYE 2023 Prepaid Exp Paid 2022
Total Exp FYE 2023

City of Hollywood Employees Retirement Fund
Budget v. Actual
For Year Ending 9/30/2023

Expenses as of 12/31/2022

%

2023 Approved Remaining Remaining

Budget Nov-22 Dec-22 YTD Actual Available Available

(A) (B) (A-B) (A-8)/(A)
25,000 - 6,178 6,178 18,822 75.29%
40,000 - - 7,501 32,499 81.25%
- - - 27,665 (27,665) 0.00%
415,000 - 70,516 70,516 344,484 83.01%
40,000 8,074 - 8,074 31,926 79.82%
520,000 8,074 76,695 119,934 400,066 76.94%
130,000 10,833 10,833 32,500 97,500 75.00%
50,000 4,167 4,167 12,500 37,500 -100.00%
20,000 - 2,795 2,795 17,205 86.03%
73,500 - - 8,372 65,128 88.61%
4,800 - - - 4,800 100.00%
108,000 10,753 4,104 14,857 93,144 86.24%
386,300 25,753 21,899 71,023 315,277 82%
293,000 - 22,774 22,774 270,226 92.23%
102,000 - 8,699 8,699 93,301 91.47%
210,000 4,700 {25) 34,381 175,619 83.63%
605,000 4,700 31,449 65,855 539,145 89%
42,000 302 2,636 2,950 39,050 92.98%
45,000 11,821 4,929 16,831 28,169 62.60%
5,000 - - - 5,000 100.00%
2,500 - 374 374 2,126 85.05%
11,000 - - 11,000 100.00%
3,000 - - - 3,000 100.00%
15,000 292 - 463 14,537 96.91%
100 55 - 55 45 45.00%
5,000 - - - 5,000 100.00%
12,000 446 668 1,592 10,408 86.73%
37,227 2,512 2,587 7,686 29,541 79.35%
177,827 15,428 11,193 29,950 147,877 83.16%
1,169,127 45,880 64,541 166,829 1,002,298 85.73%

10,880 30,563 55,383
220,000 - 220,000
1,909,127 64,834 171,798 342,146 1,622,364 84.98%
(14,976)  (108,542) (182,321)
156,513

1,909,127 49,858 63,256 316,338 1,648,172 86.33%




AGENDA ITEM 5.A.

INVESTMENT
NOVEMBER 2022 FLASH PERFORMANCE REPORT
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AGENDA ITEM 5.B.

INVESTMENT
THIRD QUARTER PERFORMANCE REVIEW
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AGENDA ITEM 5.C.

INVESTMENT

SMID VALUE TRANSITION UPDATE
(UNDER SEPARATE COVER)



AGENDA ITEM 5.D.

INVESTMENT
CUSTODIAN FEE UPDATE



Acceptance

Employer Name (“Employer"): Board of Trustees of the City of Hollywood Employees' Retirement Fund

Plan Name (the “Plan”): City of Hollywood Employees’ Retirement Fund
Account Number(s): 4046000722 and all related sub accounts

File Number(s): 8732

The undersigned individuals represent that they are duly authorized to take action on behalf of the Employer and Principal® Custody
Solutions, respectively. The parties certify that they are executing this Acceptance to signify receipt of, and agreement to the terms
and conditions specified in the Account Documentation listed below, as of the effective date specified on each document.

ACCOUNT DOCUMENTATION (only checked items apply):

{X) Fee Schedule (consisting of):

- Fee Acknowledgement
- Fee Summary
Accepted:
Board of Trustees of the City of Hollywood Employees' Delaware Charter Guarantee & Trust Company, conducting
Retirement Fund business as Principal Trust Company
Employer name
Mike Gaul
Name (please print) Name (please print)
Vice President - Principal® Custody Solutions
Title (please print) Tille (please print)
Signed Signed
Date
Account Agreement Acceptance — PCS Page 2 of 2

September 2022 | Created on: 10/31/2022 2:03 PM



HR P *  Custod
Fee Acknowledgement OPrmapal Solutlo)r/vs

Effective Date: January 1, 2023

Employer name (“Employer”): Board of Trustees of the City of Hollywood Employees' Retirement Fund
Plan name (“Plan”): City of Hollywood Employees’ Retirement Fund

Principal account numbers: 4046000722 and all related sub accounts

File Number(s): 8732

Billing Frequency: Quarterly

Method of Payment: invoice Client

Throughout this Fee Acknowledgement references to Principal® Custody Solutions' shall include Principal® Bank and/or
Principal® Trust Company, as applicable. This Fee Acknowledgement and the Fee Summary incorporated herein together
constitute the Fee Agreement.

The Summary Number 448654.74 dated October 31, 2022 describes fees and payment to Principal® Custody Solutions
with regard to each Plan. Subsequent Fee Summaries provided to you will constitute an amendment to this Fee
Agreement and will supersede previous Fee Summaries.

With direction from you, we will change the method of payment and/or billing frequency. A method of payment or billing
frequency will be effective with the next billing cycle occurring after our receipt of your direction.

Employer Acknowledgement

Fees and expenses described in this Fee Agreement, together with any fees described in other agreements and/or
disclosures, constitute amounts payable to Principal® Custody Solutions for services provided to the Employer on the
Plan. Principal® Custody Solutions shall be paid the fees as described in the Fee Summary at the time such services are
rendered. If such fees are not paid by the Plan, such payment shall be made by the Employer. Principal® Custody
Solutions may deduct fees due for services rendered directly from the Plan assets. Fees for services rendered shall be
payable upon presentation of invoices by Principal® Custody Solutions and may be subject to late payment penalties. Past
due fees may be deducted from the Plan assets. Principal, in its sole discretion, may suspend services during any period
in which any unpaid amounts are 60 days overdue or may deduct such amounts from the account(s).

Employer understands that if Principal® Custody Solutions fees are based on the market value of the Plan, those fees will
be affected by asset pricing. When Principal® Custody Solutions is unable to price an asset using its usual pricing
sources, Principal® Custody Solutions will rely on the Employer to supply a price. If the Employer is unable to supply a
price for the asset, Principal® Custody Solutions will continue to reflect the last known price (and fees will be based on that
price) for the asset until the Employer provides an alternative price and fees will be based on that market value.

Should there be any material change to the Plan's structure or asset base, or should the Employer fail to transfer any
assets scheduled for receipt to Principal® Custody Solutions within 60 days of the Effective Date of this Fee Agreement,
Principal® Custody Solutions reserves the right to redefine fees and/or service conditions.

Principal® Custody Solutions shall be entitied to charge additional fees for any additional services requested by the
Employer or any revisions to reports, forms, and documents resulting from (i) inaccurate or incomplete information
supplied by the Employer, (i) untimely payments of contributions or reimbursement of fees and expenses, (iii) retroactive
amendment of the Trust, (if applicable) (iv) failure of the Employer to timely notify Principal® Custody Solutions of any
error in reports, forms and documents prepared by Principal® Custody Solutions. If the Employer requests a rerun of an
allocation or report due to incorrect or untimely information being furnished, the Employer shall bear the extra costs
attributable to such reallocations or new reports.

Principal® Custody Solutions is entitled to prompt reimbursement of all extraordinary out-of-pocket expenses incurred in
the performance of its services on behalf of the Plan including, but not limited to, fees for legal process, outside legal fees,
and courier services.

On a Quarterly basis, Principal® Custody Solutions will send an invoice to the Employer for fees and expenses due with
respect to the Plan. The invoice will denote Plan fees to be "billed" that are payable by the Employer and/or Plan fees to
be "deducted” that have been deducted from Plan assets held in the Plan. Such amounts, if billed, shall be due not later
than 30 days following the billing date. Additional services not detailed in this Fee Agreement may be negotiated by and
between Principal® Custody Solutions and the Employer at normal prevailing rates. Principal® Custody Solutions retains
Fee Acknowledgement Page 1of 2
September 2022 | Created on: 10/31/2022 2:03 PM



the right to revise its Fee Summary from time to time.

If the Employer wishes to have the Plan pay any fees or expenses, or wishes to be reimbursed by the Plan for any fees or
expenses previously paid by the Employer, the Employer shall be responsible for determining which fees and expenses
may properly be paid or reimbursed by the Plan and provide appropriate written direction certifying this to Principal®
Custody Solutions.

ICustody and trust services are provided by Principal Bank®, Member FDIC, and/or Principal Trust Company®. These services are provided under the
trade name Principal® Custody Solutions. Principal Trust Company is a trade name of Delaware Charter Guarantee & Trust Company. Principal Bank
and Principal Trust Company are members of the Principal Financial Group®, Des Moines, IA 50392.

Fee Acknowledgement Page 2 of 2
September 2022 | Created on: 10/31/2022 2:03 PM



As of: October 31,2022

Name: City of Hollywood Employces' Retirement Fund

Proposal Number:  448654.74

Trust and Custody Fee Summary

Effective Date: January 1,2023

Q Principal

Capacity: Custodian for Retircment Asscts

IS I,
Lt

Market Value Basis Points Total
Assct-Based Fee (excluding Allspring funds and PDSP) $385,017.821 0.300 S11,551
Assct-Based Fee - Sweep Asscts $6.837.325 0.000 S0
ﬁa'al Admiinistration Fees - Asset Bascd $391,855,146 $11,551]
Holding Per Holding Total
Outside Held Asscts - Standard 7 $0.00 $0
Outside Held Asscts - Complex 10 $0.00 $0
[Total Administration Fees - Holding Based i $0 ]
Relationship Per Relationship Total
Custody Solutions Reports 1 Included $0
Custody Solutions Statemcnts | Included $0
Custody Solutions Benefit Payments 1 Included $0
[Total Principal Custody Solutions Web Tool Fees $0 |
Accounts Per Account Total
Accounting &Reporling 27 $750.00 $20,250
[ﬂlal Accounting &Reporting Fecs $20,250 |
Transactions Per Transaction Total
Domestic Depository Settlements 1,081 $2.50 $2,703
{Total Transaction Fees $2,703 |
Transactions Per Transaction Total
Periodic Check/ACH With Advice 12,902 $1.50 $19,353
Form 1099 Reports 1,188 $0.00 $o
First Class Postage Included in Above Fees
[Total Bencfit Payment Fees S $19,353 |
[Total Annual Fees $53,856 |

Classification: Customer Conlidentisl



Trust and Custody Fee Summary o Principal

As of: October 31,2022 Effective Date: January 1,2023
Name: City of Hollywood Employees’ Retirement Fund
Proposal Number: 448654.74 Capacity: Custodian for Retirement Asscts

Important Information:

The "Unit Prices” quoted above are valid for 120 days following the "As of" date. [fthere arc any material changes to

the proposcd structure, assct basc or volumes, or should the Prospect/Clicnt fail 1o transfer any assets scheduled for receipt by
Principal Custody Solutions within 60 days of the effective date of the Fee Summary, Principal Custody Solutions

reserves the right to redefine fees and/or service conditions.

Effective date listed is the cstimated date that accounts will be available for funding, unless there is a mutually agreed 1o change.

Outsidc held assct service takes reported values and incorporates those values into the asset statement. Principal Custody
Solutions is not responsible for values reported or any costs incurred for holding such asset.

The flat, basis points, per holding, per account and per transaction fees are guaranteed for a period of 3 years from the
cffective date of the signed Fee Acknowledgement.

There is no charge for the collection of interest income and dividends - although there is a charge for principal paydowns.

Domestic depository scttlements (DTC and FED) include all buys, sclls. maturitics and free receive/deliver for assels,
including EFTs, ADRs, repurchase agrecments and reverse repurchase agreements. These scttlement charges arc also
asscssed in converting and de-converting situations.

There is no out-of-pocket investment management charge for the Allspring moncy market sweep vehicles. The expensc ratio,
as indicated by the fund prospectus, is net from the gross investment performance. A prospectus is availablc upon
request.

As directed by the Client to systematically invest cash reccived by or held in the accounts may include Mutual funds as a short term
investment vehicle. Mutual funds can pay fees for various scevices provided to the fund as outlined in the fund's prospectus
Principal Custody Solutions will retain any revenue associated with this investment and will be disclosed on the Sweep

Investment Dircction form.

Invoices will be gencrated in the month following cach billing period. Fees can be billed or charged to the account. The billing
period is Quarterly for this proposal; however can be changed upon mutual agreement.

Footnotes / Disclosures:

Custody and trust scrvices arc provided by Principal Bank®, Member FDIC, and/or Principal Trust Company®. These
services arc provided under the tradc name Principal® Custody Solutions, a division of Principal Bank®. Principal
Trust Company® is a trade name of Delaware Charter Guarantee & Trust Company. Principal Bank® and Principal
Trust Company® arc members of the Principal Financial Group®, Des Moines, lowa 50392,

The figures above arc intended as a "good faith estimatce”. The "Total” column above is an cstimate arrived at by applying
"Unit Prices” to projcctions of assel size, number of accounts and transactions. This service level activity was determined

from information provided and/or derived from the pricing request. Total fees will vary based on actual volumes.

Global asscts are sccurities settled on a globat depository. If global assets are utilized a scparate fee schedule will be in cffect,
that would include an assct based administration and scttiement transactions by couniry.

This Fec Summary is confidential and intended only for the sole usc of the Owner named above.

Investment and Insurance products arc:

» Not insured by the FDIC or Any Federal Government Agency

« Not a Deposit or Other Obligation of, or Guaranteed by, Principal Bank or Any Bank Affiliate
« Subject to Investment Risks, Including Possible Loss of the Principat Amount Invested

Classilivation: Customer Contidential




AGENDA ITEM 5.E.

INVESTMENT
WORK PLAN



City of Hollywood Employees’ Retirement Fund

MEETING DATE

2023 Work Plan*

SEGAL MARCO INVESTMENT ITEMS

INVESTMENT PRESENTATIONS

January 24

November 2022 Flash Performance Report
Third Quarter Performance Review

SMID Value Transition Summary
Custodian Fees Update

None

February 28

December 2022 Flash Performance Report
Current Trends in ESG & Policy Discussion
Emerging Manager Trends & Policy Discussion

None

March 28

January 2023 Flash Performance Report
2023 Investment Allocation Review & New
Opportunities Discussion

None

April 25

February 2023 Flash Performance Report
Annual Investment Policy Review

TBD

May 23

March 2023 Flash Performance Report

Fourth Quarter Performance Review

Annual Report of Investment Manager Research
Reviews

TBD

June 20

April 2023 Flash Performance Report
Money Market Comparison Analysis

None

July 25

May 2023 Flash Performance Report

T8D

August 22

June 2023 Flash Performance Report
First Quarter Performance Review
Board Insurance Program Renewal

None

September 26

July 2023 Flash Performance Report
Board Insurance Update

TBD

November 14

Aug & Sept 2023 Flash Performance Report
Second Quarter Performance Review

None

December 19

October 2023 Flash Performance Report

None

*This is a working document and subject to change.

+% Segal Marco Advisors
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LEGAL

LEGAL UPDATE
(NO BACKUP FOR THIS SECTION)



AGENDA ITEM 6.B.

LEGAL

PROPOSED ORDINANCE REGARDING
CRA EMPLOYMENT



Yvonette Narayan

—m—— —— e e —— — WL e e ]
From: Douglas Gonzales
Sent: Thursday, November 17, 2022 2:36 PM
To: Ron Cohen; Christine Bailey
Cc: Jorge Camejo; George R. Keller JR CPPT; Susan Goldberg
Subject: Pension

Please see proposed language for the Ordinance applicable to all CRA employees who, upon termination of the CRA or
before, become City employees, allowing them to purchase time that was not pensionable while employed by the CRA.

Let us know your thoughts.

Doug

From: Alan Fallik <AFALLIK@hollywoodfl.org>

Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2022 10:54 AM

To: Douglas Gonzales <DGONZALES@hollywoodfl.org>
Subject: RE: Good morning

I propose adding a paragraph (D)(12) to deal with the CRA. The new paragraph is set forth below. Since it is all
new, it is all underlined. The language is virtually the same as paragraph (D)(11), except for what is highlighted. 1
think this covers the previously transferred Code officers as well as the employees to be transferred in the future.

(12) Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this section, any city employee who is a
contributing member of this plan may purchase credited service under the plan for each period of prior

employment by the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City in a full-time position during which he or she
was not a member of a contributory, defined benefit retirement plan of the City. Such member may enter into an
agreement at any time prior to separation from City employment to purchase such credited service by paving a
contribution of 8% of the compensation received during the period of prior employment, plus a buy-back fee of
4%, of the total contribution amount. If the total contribution amount and buy-back fee is not fully paid by the
time the member leaves City employment, an additional 6.5% fee will be charged on the unpaid balance remaining
when the member separates from City employment. Payments for the purchase of credited service made pursuant
to this division must be made using any one or a combination of the following options:

(a) Cash lump sum payment;

(b) Direct transfer or rollover of an eligible rollover distribution from a qualified plan, in accordance with
division (Y) below; and/or

(¢) Time payment plan. Under this option, the member may elect to pay any remaining balance due for the
purchase of credited service through a time payment plan approved by the City and the employee. Under such
plan, bi-weekly payments shall be deducted from the member's compensation, and if there is any remaining
balance due upon separation from City employment, monthly payments shall be deducted from the member's
monthly pension benefit until the remaining balance is fully paid: provided that the deduction shall not exceed
20% of the member's gross monthly pension benefit.




January __, 2023

Addressee To Be Determined

Via Email

RE: Proposed ordinance change regarding the purchase of service credit in the City of
Hollywood Employees Retirement Fund for full-time employment with the City of
Hollywood Community Redevelopment Agency

Dear TBD,

We have advised that the language that you provided on November 15, 2022 regarding
the above referenced proposed ordinance change is in fact lawful and can be
implemented. Please note, however, as written, it applies only to City employees. It
specifically would allow City employees who were formerly employed the Community
Redevelopment Agency (“CRA”) to purchase credited service in the City of Hollywood
Employees' Retirement Fund ("COHERF") if they were previously employed full time by
the CRA. It does not allow CRA employees to become members of COHERF, or to
purchase credited service. If the City wishes to allow these options, it will require an
additional ordinance change.

We also note that the proposed ordinance provides for a fixed cost based on an 8%
contribution rate by the employees with a 4% fee with no defined time of payment. We
request that in drafting the proposed ordinance that the following are considered:

e There are members of the COHERF who are paying, or have paid, 9%
contributions during periods of their employment. Please see Sec. 33.025(0)
(1)(A). Please consider requiring those persons who are purchasing credited
service for periods of time where the contribution rate would have been 9% to pay
9% as their employee contribution.

e The actual total cost of crediting service to either City employees who were
members of the CRA, or to current CRA members, likely will cost far more than the
proposed 8% (or 9%) contribution, plus the buyback fee of 4%. The full value of
the benefit should be actuarially determined and we request that the proposed
ordinance address how this additional cost will be paid as the current members
should not be burdened with that cost.



January _ , 2023
Page Two

Further, with the expected dissolution of the CRA, we anticipate that the
identification of eligible members and the calculation of their buyback costs would
become increasing difficult, and the full costs of their benefit cannot be known at
this time. As written, former employees of the CRA would be eligible to purchase
credited service if they ever become employed by the City in a position covered by
COHEREF. If the right to purchase credited service is left open ended these costs
would fall on the Fund and the City. Please also consider including a time limited
period for persons to decide whether to make the purchase and consider including
a compounded interest charge of at least the Fund’s Actuarially Assumed Interest
Rate of Return.

Lastly, current employees are assigned to specific groups and granted certain
retirement benefits based on their employment status with the City on specific
dates. We ask that the proposed ordinance delineate a current group assignment,
or create a new group assignment, for these individuals and establish the
retirement benefits being granted by defining the average final compensation and
benefit multiplier to be used in calculating the retirement benefit to be received for
the CRA service being purchased.

Please feel free to contact Ms. Bailey, Executive Director, to discuss these matters
further.

CcC:

Sincerely,

To Be Determined

Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager
Board of Trustees

Douglas Gonzales , City Attorney
Jorge Camejo, CRA

Ronald Cohen, Board Attorney

C:\Users\Ron Cohen\Documents\letter to City v. 6.docx
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CITY OF HOLLYWOOD EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT FUND (HERF)

Performance Review Summary Form — Executive Director

Employee Name: Position Title:
Christine Bailey Executive Director
Review Period: Name of Trustee:

1/22/2022 to 1/21/2023

PURPOSE:

The purpose of the evaluation is to provide feedback to employees about their work performance;
assist with employee career development; identify areas for improvement; and achieve overall Fund
goals. The formal evaluation also assists the Board of Trustees by:

e Assuring evaluation of employee's performance, and focus maximum attention on achievement
of assigned duties;

e Serving as a systematic guide for supervisors in planning further training and development for
each employee;

e Assisting in determining and recording special talents, skills, and capabilities that might
otherwise not be noticed or recognized; and

e Providing an opportunity for each employee to discuss job concerns and interests with his/her
supervisor.

Section 1: Competencies - Measurable characteristics and traits that identify successful employees
for the Fund. The competency factors below measure how the work (performance of job specific goals
and objectives) is done during the evaluation period. The evaluator will review position specific job
description duties and evaluation period goals and objectives with the employee when discussing
evaluation standard results.

1. Administration - the extent to which the employee meets expectations in performing the job
functions including but not limited to effectiveness in planning, organizing and efficiently handling
activities and eliminating unnecessary activities.

Consistently Exceeds Expectations

Fully Achieves and Occasionally Exceeds Expectations

Fully Achieves Expectations

Sometimes Achieves Expectations

- N W A oo;
Ooogad

Unsatisfactory/Rarely Achieves Expectations (supporting documentation required)



. Knowledge of Work - the extent to which the employee demonstrates the skill level, kng\/EvT;dge
and understanding of all phases of the job and those requiring improved skills and/or experience.
[ ] Consistently Exceeds Expectations

[ ] Fully Achieves and Occasionally Exceeds Expectations

[ 1 Fully Achieves Expectations

[[] Sometimes Achieves Expectations

= N W h~ O

[]1 Unsatisfactory/Rarely Achieves Expectations (supporting documentation required)

. Communication - the extent to which the employee’'s effectiveness in listening to others,
expressing ideas, both orally and in writing and providing relevant and timely information to
Trustees, co-workers, subordinates, vendors, members and beneficiaries; prepares organized,
clear, concise, accurate, and timely letters, memos and other documents which fulfil content and
timeliness requirements.

[] Consistently Exceeds Expectations

[] Fully Achieves and Occasionally Exceeds Expectations

[1 Fully Achieves Expectations

[] Sometimes Achieves Expectations

= N W ~ O

[] Unsatisfactory/Rarely Achieves Expectations (supporting documentation required)

. Teamwork/Collaboration - the extent to which the employee exhibits getting along with Trustees,
works well with others; committed to cooperation in the successful performance of the critical
elements of the job, shows openness to diverse thoughts and views.

[ ] Consistently Exceeds Expectations

[ Fully Achieves and Occasionally Exceeds Expectations

[] Fully Achieves Expectations

[] Sometimes Achieves Expectations

= N W H O

[} Unsatisfactory/Rarely Achieves Expectations (supporting documentation required)

. Decision Making & Problem Solving - the extent to which the employee makes sound and
logical job-related decisions that are in the best interest of the Fund. (i.e. understanding problems
and making timely, practical decisions)

Consistently Exceeds Expectations

Fully Achieves and Occasionally Exceeds Expectations

Fully Achieves Expectations

Sometimes Achieves Expectations

N SRR N
Ododn

Unsatisfactory/Rarely Achieves Expectations (supporting documentation required)

Executive Director Performance Evaluation



HERF

. Expense Management - the extent to which the employee establishes appropriate reporting and
control procedures; operating efficiently at lowest cost; stays within established budgets.

[] Consistently Exceeds Expectations

(] Fully Achieves and Occasionally Exceeds Expectations

[ 1 Fully Achieves Expectations

[[] Sometimes Achieves Expectations

= N W ~ O

[] Unsatisfactory/Rarely Achieves Expectations (supporting documentation required)

. Human Resources Management - the extent to which the employee is effective in selecting
qualified people; evaluating subordinates’ performance; strengths and development needs;
providing constructive feedback, and taking appropriate and timely action with marginal or
unsatisfactory performers.

[] Consistently Exceeds Expectations

[] Fully Achieves and Occasionally Exceeds Expectations

(] Fully Achieves Expectations

[] Sometimes Achieves Expectations

= N W H~ O

[] Unsatisfactory/Rarely Achieves Expectations (supporting documentation required)

. Retirement Board — established a good working relationship with the Board as a whole; provides
useful and timely information to Board; promotes the open flow of communication between the
Board and management; board meetings are well planned and productive.

[[] Consistently Exceeds Expectations

[] Fully Achieves and Occasionally Exceeds Expectations

[] Fully Achieves Expectations

N W A O

[] Sometimes Achieves Expectations
1 [] Unsatisfactory/Rarely Achieves Expectations (supporting documentation required)

. Stakeholder Relations — establish a good working relationship with Plan Sponsor, Retiree
Association, Members/Retirees and City Department, promotes the interest and issues of HERF at
the City level.

Consistently Exceeds Expectations

Fully Achieves and Occasionally Exceeds Expectations

Fully Achieves Expectations

Sometimes Achieves Expectations

ooddd

Unsatisfactory/Rarely Achieves Expectations (supporting documentation required)

Executive Director Performance Evaluation



HERF

10.Leadership - the extent to which the employee is effective in accomplishing work assignments
through subordinates; provides for strong principled and ethical leadership; establishes and
promotes high standards of conduct; instill the feeling of trust and dependability among the board,
employees and other stakeholders; promotes fair and equity work environment.

[
[
L]
[
[

= N W &~ O

Consistently Exceeds Expectations

Fully Achieves and Occasionally Exceeds Expectations
Fully Achieves Expectations

Sometimes Achieves Expectations

Unsatisfactory/Rarely Achieves Expectations (supporting documentation required)

11.Managing Change and Improvement - the extent to which the employee is effective in initiating
changes, adapting to necessary changes from old methods when they are no longer practical,
indentifying new methods and generating improvement in the Fund’s performance.

5 [
4 [
3 [
2 [
1 [

Consistently Exceeds Expectations

Fully Achieves and Occasionally Exceeds Expectations
Fully Achieves Expectations

Sometimes Achieves Expectations

Unsatisfactory/Rarely Achieves Expectations (supporting documentation required)

12.Member and Retirees — effective in protecting the reputation and credibility of HERF among
members, retirees and dependents;

L]
[
[
[
[

- N W A~ O

Consistently Exceeds Expectations

Fully Achieves and Occasionally Exceeds Expectations
Fully Achieves Expectations

Sometimes Achieves Expectations

Unsatisfactory/Rarely Achieves Expectations (supporting documentation required)

TOTAL POINTS:

Employee Name:

Executive Director Performance Evaluation



HERF
SECTION 2: PERFORMANCE OBJECTIVES/GOALS - specific, measurable, attainable, realistic and time-
targeted objectives (what specific work) that an employee and his or her supervisor desires to
accomplish during the evaluation period.

2: PERFORMANCE OBJECTIVES/ GOALS (NEW EVALUATION PERIOD)

How Objective/Goal is

Performance Objective/Goal M
easured

Anticipated Completion Date

O hWWN =

Supervisor's Comments: (Narrative to support overall review and/or as documentation for
ratings of 1 through 5.)

Employee's Comments: (Employee may provide additional comments to be retained with this
document in the personnel file.)

Check the following items for completion:

Goals and Objectives have been developed and discussed with employee? [yes [INo

Job Duties and Performance Expectations have been discussed with employee? [ JYes [ |No
Appropriate corrective action has been discussed with employee? [lyes [INo[ INA

By signing below, | acknowledge that | have participated in the review process and have
received a copy of the review.

Chairperson'’s Signature Date Employee’s Signature Date

S Executive Director Performance Evaluation
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CITY OF HOLLYWOOD EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT FUND

2600 Hollywood Blvd. * City Hall Annex Building, 28 Floor, Room 20 ¢ Hollywood, FL 33020
(954) 921-3333 * (954) 921-3332 Fax * www.hollywoodpension.com

CITY COMMISSION COMMUNICATION
January 2023

The following information is provided to the City Commission for informational purposes only.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Phyllis Shaw — Chair Robert Strauss — Secretary  Jeffrey Greene David Keller
George Keller — Vice Chair Barbara Armand Charles Howell

All Trustees attended the December 13, 2022 Annual Meeting of the Board of Trustees,

ITEMS OF INTEREST TO THE CITY COMMISSION

e The estimated value of the Fund's assets available for investments on November 30,
2022 were $430.7 million, up 4.01% net of fees for the month of November 2022, and
up 6.6% fiscal year to date.

e The Funded Ratio (the value of the actuarial assets divided by the actuarial accrued
liability) was 64.2% as of October 1, 2021, up from 63.3% as of October 1, 2020, and up
from 60.3% as of October 1, 2019.

o The Board approved a new fee schedule and agreement with Principal Custody
Solution. The Board also authorized Segal to negotiate a five-year lock-in rate with
Principal Custody Solution.

e The Board authorized the Executive Director to access up to an additional $10,000 from
the Contingency Reserve for the Comprehensive Pension Management System
Project.

e The Board authorized an additional payment to Highstreet of $9,180.

o The Board adopted a 2023 Calendar of activities and authorized the adoption by the
Fund of any changes in the City’s holiday structure.

UPCOMING PENSION EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES FOR CITY COMMISSION

e  Segal Marco Advisors 2023 Client Conference e FPPTA Annual Conference
March 23 - 26, 2023 June 25 - 28, 2023
Las Vegas, Nevada Shingle Creek, Orlando

¢ NCPERS Annual Conference
May 21-24, 2023
New Orleans, Louisiana

MEETING SCHEDULE 2023

Dates Time Location Dates Time Location

February 28,2023 9:00am-12:00pm  City Hall, Room 219 July 25,2023 9:00am-12:00pm City Hall, Room 219
March 28,2023  9:00am-12:00pm City Hall, Room 219 August 22, 2023 9:00am-12:00pm  City Hall, Room 219
April 25,2023 9:00am-12:00pm  City Hall, Room 219 September 26, 2023 9:00am-12:00pm  City Hall, Room 219
May 23, 2023 9:00am-12:00pm  City Hall, Room 219 November 14,2023 9:00am-12:00pm City Hall, Room 219
June 20, 2023 9:00am-12:00pm  City Hall, Room 219 December 19,2023 9:00am-12:00pm City Hall, Room 219

Please Take Careful Note: Meetings of the Board of Trustees, as well as, the time and location of these meetings may be
adjusted prior to the meeting. The next Reqular Meeting of the Board of Trustees will be held on Tuesday, February 28,
2023 at 9:00am. This meeting is e to be held in person. All Commissioners are invited to attend.
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CITY OF HOLLYWOOD EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND

DROP

December 2022 Regular Pension Board Meeting

Payroll
Reports Pension
Name DROP Start Date| DROP end Date | Received | Processed

1|Listhrop Anselm September 1, 2018 August 31, 2023 Yes

2|Moss John October 1,2018| September 30, 2023 Yes

3|Lancaster Lawrence April 1,2019 March 31, 2024 Yes

4|Grandinetti Donna August 1, 2019 July 31, 2024 Yes

5|Linares Teresa August 1, 2019 July 31, 2024 Yes

6|Mincy Donald August 1, 2019 July 31, 2024 Yes

7 |Montalvan Mario August 1, 2019 July 31, 2024 Yes

8 |Myrvil Jean August 1, 2019 July 31, 2024 Yes

9{Thornton Tamara September 1, 2019 August 31, 2024 Yes
10|Doklean Dana November 1, 2019 October 31, 2024 Yes
11|D'Arpino Vazquez [Linda January 1, 2020] December 31, 2024 Yes
12|Erickson Barry January 1,2020] December 31, 2024 Yes
13|Foard Timothy January 1,2020] December 31, 2024 Yes
14|Keller George January 1, 2020 December 31, 2024 Yes
15|Nelson Barbara January 1, 2020 December 31, 2024 Yes
16|Saint Remy Jean January 1,2020] December 31, 2024 Yes
17 Williams Horace January 1,2020] December 31, 2024 Yes
18|Zaske Michael January 1,2020] December 31, 2024 Yes
19{Knauer Keith March 1, 2020 February 28, 2025 Yes
20{Hogarth Delroy July 1, 2020 June 30, 2025 Yes
21|Seidl Luanne July 1, 2020 June 30, 2025 Yes
22{Lopez Sergio August 1, 2020 July 31, 2025 Yes
23(Manimala Jacob August 1, 2020 July 31, 2025 Yes
24|Stanley Angela August 1, 2020 July 31, 2025 Yes
25|Avitable Doreen September 1, 2020 August 31, 2025 Yes
26 |Bailey Lorna October 1,2020] September 30, 2025 Yes
27|Bently Michael October 1, 2020] September 30, 2025 Yes
28|Peace Rosana October 1,2020{ September 30, 2025 Yes
29(Perrin Edward October 1,2020| September 30, 2025 Yes
30(Hitchcock Kathleen November 1, 2020 October 31, 2025 Yes
31{Kalil-Cobos Yvonne December 1,2020| November 30, 2025 Yes
32|Wilson Henry January 1,2021| December 31, 2025 Yes
33|Carter Michelle March 1, 2021 February 28, 2026 Yes
34|Jacobsen Jennifer March 1, 2021 February 28, 2026 Yes
35|Johns Mary April 1, 2021 March 31, 2026 Yes
36|Bennett Lisa April 1, 2021 March 31, 2026 Yes
37|Maldonado-Juriga |Yolanda June 1, 2021 May 31, 2026 Yes
38|Castillo Jamie June 1, 2021 May 31, 2026 Yes
39|Gronvold John July 1, 2021 June 30, 2026 Yes
40|Tozzi Donna August 1, 2021 July 31, 2026 Yes
41|Sanchez Pamela September 1, 2021 August 31, 2026 Yes
42|Yost Leo September 1, 2021 August 31, 2026 Yes




CITY OF HOLLYWOOD EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND

DROP

December 2022 Regular Pension Board Meeting

Payroll
Reports Pension
Name DROP Start Date| DROP end Date | Received | Processed

43iRobledo Eddie November 1, 2021 October 31, 2026 Yes
44|Caraballo Luis December 1, 2021 November 30, 2026 Yes
45]Mathis Coy January 1,2022| December 31, 2026 Yes
46]Batista Francisco January 1,2022( December 31, 2026 Yes
47|DemassisFeller Cathy February 1, 2022 January 31, 2027 Yes
48|Smith Lisa March 1, 2022 February 28, 2027 Yes
49(Fiorillo Richard March 1, 2022 February 28, 2027 Yes
50(Gallo Thomas March 1, 2022 February 28, 2027 Yes
51|Ramos Edgar May 1, 2022 April 30, 2027

52|DeRosa Anthony May 1, 2022 April 30, 2027 Yes
53(Cerny Patricia May 1, 2022 March 12, 2027 Yes
54(Schiff Christine June 1, 2022 May 31, 2027 Yes
55|Clift William June 1, 2022 May 31, 2027 Yes
56|Sorrentino Eddie June 1, 2022 May 31, 2027 Yes
57|Blouin Lisa June 1, 2022 February 13, 2027 Yes
58(Russ Lemmie June 1, 2022 May 31, 2027 Yes
59|Irizarry Figueroa |Fernando June 1, 2022 May 31, 2027 Yes
60|Andrews Henry July 1, 2022 June 30, 2027 Yes
61|Kimble LaShanda August 1, 2022 July 31, 2027 Yes
62|Saintange Carmen August 1, 2022 July 31, 2027 Yes
63 |Vazquez David August 1, 2022 July 31, 2027 Yes
64 |Hyppolite Tony September 1, 2022 August 31, 2027 Yes
65|Greene Charmaine September 1, 2022 August 31, 2027 Yes
66 |Davis Curtis September 1, 2022 August 31, 2027 Yes
67|Roman Raul September 1, 2022 August 31, 2027 Yes
68 [Kis Laslo September 1, 2022 August 31, 2027 Yes
69|Estevez Andrew November 1, 2022 October 31, 2027

70{Robinson Nadine January 1,2023| December 31, 2027

71|Graves Kimberly January 1,2023] December 31, 2027

72{Morris Travis January 1,2023] December 31, 2027

73|Cairns William January 1,2023| December 31, 2027

74|Sheinfeld Scott February 1, 2023 January 31, 2028
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